8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 P

@ CDPYRIGHTEI: Blv TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIGNA\ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E - v e
PART ‘ ‘I’EM BO LOCATE D 4 5 8 6 3 7 B % A 66 P LTR DESCRIFTION DATE [WH ARPYD
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION r AT FTRONT HOLES . 5 T EC0-08020004 T
| 426685 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426685-7 A AENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ 5?%@///}2})REF
| 4266856 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1426685-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS . — N - - 173
7-1426685-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A et I N R s - - | 12
7-1426685-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i 1338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;o
7-1426685-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - i
(35 EE) BN T - _ 168
el g 740 5 -] 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D 0304 0207 : ? ? ? ? ? ? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE lgg
CRIME DATA 1t TERMINAL 1t CRIMP SPECS REF -] 986950 - | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MINI TANDEM SPRING /.REF T T T 3180310 [SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 e
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE i - \ \ \ \ \ \ 1 50723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 167
W IRE 07 L 042 1N ] 60 ANG -2l 21212]°¢? 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 | @\
INSUL |40 [.055 IN] 0 0.91-1.37 [.036-.054 [N TERMINAL SUPPORT 5?25;1272 ogg agg EETCEE mpx(wox Sk . Eg
L OCAT I ON ERAE 0. :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS -1 -1-1-1-1- - - 58
3.18-3.96 [.125- 156 IN] = 408-8327 — 1 - - T
TERMINAL  114-25021 - @ FrEp éméoéﬁc, T - 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC . i 7.62 [.300 INI R - - 155
T 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2) (D) &) sesisa0 /N TR .
TERMINALS APPL I ED 0 T AT eV -2l 2] 2 |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 53
o L1 8 - 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 EE
06 P - - -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-] 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
031224 D3 lack - - B N T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
530553 - - - - - - -1 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
443734 ] , ] -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
T - - - -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e . e _ TR S EEEEEEE 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 145
c ® = iigaiij HEEEEEEEEEEE 1338660-1  |RAM 1 44
oIzt u AETORT ' LENGTH LIN] - | | | | | | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
27 AWG 0.91 £0.05 [.036 £.002 IN] 3547179-8 [.3030] - - \ \ \ \ \ \ 6901724-4 WASHER , RAM (.135) 147
2 AAWG 081 40.05 [.032 4. 002 INT | 1-354779-6 [ 30707 - -] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25 0) |4
26 AWG 076 +0.05 [.030 4.007 IN] | 2-354779-0 T.3090] - S LI I L ) e3cdl-| BALL, STEEL 140
-] 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
] -] 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP IEE
- -] 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B _ -] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
-] 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] -2l 2] 2 |- 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ -] |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- -] |- 13209087 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) B N | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 21212]°¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | B T 9803714 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
- >. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY T T L e 122
: : : : B N |- 18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N e e N L B 00072 [WASHER, oFAG LOCK, REG Wé | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I N ) A I e 690472-1  |STRIPPER 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - | - - | - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT N
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - |6
- - - - - - - - - |5
D 1) (o) (1) B e e e : : :
/N NN -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N - 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| >l 22 0 r ] 7-1633139-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - - - - - f
- - - - - - - - - 6
-] 455889 -9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380116 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - 184 | ? ? ? | | | 3-683454-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S e I - - 183 -l 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M S A § : 1 8¢ I S A I N I B £06401-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e : : | go TT-Te|-T2[- T 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
H S B R T A - : N R e S R L S - Tyco £lecironics
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 7 8 CHT- B Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENS1ONS S OTHERN [oE SPeC IR e, [APvD 2ISEP2008 [mame
- - - - - - - - - [ mm [N M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ : 74 ANGIFS - See Table
g VATERIAL FIniss WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|426685 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



